
ThIE NAINITAL BANK LIMITED
IT Department
Railway Baear - Haldwani
Utlarakhand - 2S313S
email- it@nainitalbank. co. i n

No. 103 lHoltTlQuotes/ 6) Date: August 3L,2024

Dear Concern,

Re: Online Password Protected quotations are invited for supply and installation of lT lnfrastructure for SFMS application.

Dear Concern,

Referringto captioned subject, online password protected quotation are invited from interested vendors for supply and installation of
lT tnfrastructure for SFMS application, in Annexure - A.

The last date and time of submittihg password protected quotation over email id "website@nainitalbank.co.in" is Septemb er O6,2O24
5:00 PM.

The password has to be shared on September 07,2024 between 10:30 AM to 11:30 AM, over email id "cmsec@nainitatbank.co.in".

Note -
quotations without password protection shall not be considered and will be rejected straight away.
Please do not share the company profile and product specification along with quotes.

O

AVP-IT

Encl: 1- Format for submitting Quotations (Annexure A)
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THE NAINITAL BANK LIMITED
lT Department
Railway Bazar - Haldwani
Uttarakhand - 263139
email- it@nainitalbank.co. in

Annexure - A

l- Switches -

Part Description Sub Qty Qtv Price / Unit Total Cost

Catalyst 1000 48port GE, 4x1G SFP L

2
SNTC-8XSXNBD Catalyst 1000 48port GE, 4x1G SFP, LANBa 1

10A Power cable for lndia t1
Power Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2960-L & C1000 Switches L

2. Firewall -

Part Description Sub Qty Qty Price / Unit Total Cost

10 x GE Rl45 ports (includingT x lnternal Ports ,2 x WAN

Ports, lxDMZPort).
L

2Unified Threat Protection (UTP) (lPS, Advanced Malware

Protection, Application Control, Web & Video Filtering,
Antispam Service, and FortiCare Premium)

1

3. Seruers -

Part Description Sub Qty Qtv Price / Unit Total Cost

Gen 10 1P 32G NC 8SFF Svr lx lntel Xeon-Bronze 3204
(1.9G Hz/6-corel85W) Processor/1x32GB RDIMM 2R

2933/Open
drive cage/ 1xP408i-a ctrlr/ 1x96w SS Battery/ 4x1GbE / ILO

5 Stand ard/txCMA for rail kit/ 2U SFF easy install rail kit/
1x800W LH PS/ 3 YEARS NBD

L

532GB (1x32GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2933 CAS-2t-2L-2L
Registered Smart Memory Kit

3

L.92 TB SATA RI SFF SC MV SSD 3

800W FS Plat Ht Ple LH Pwr Sply Kit L

Store Fabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host Bus

Ada pter 1

4. Storage

Part Description Sub Qty Qtv Price/Unit Totat Cost

16 Gb Fibre Channel SFF Storage / 24GB Cache/ Support for
HDD & SSD Drives/ Scalability to max upto 240 SFF Drives &
108 LFF Drives/ 8 ports across both the controllers/ 16Gbps

Iransceiver needs be added/ Warranty - 3 Years NBD

1

116 Gb Short Wave Fi.bre Channel SFP+ 4-pack Transceiver
1

LCILC Multi-mode OM4 2 fiber 5m Cable 4

1.92T8 SAS L2G Read lntensive SFF (2.5in) M2 3yr Wty SSD
6

5. Services for lnstallation

Description Total Cost

Services

[ln ready to use

;tate)

o Server racking, stacking and OS

lnstallation,
o SAN racking, stacking, lnstallation and

Co nfigu ration,
o Switch racking and lnstallation,
o Firewall lnstallation and Configuration,

Total Cost (1+2+3+4+5)
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